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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 copy of the
foregoing Brief of the Attorneys General of Arizona,
Alabama, Arkansas, Idaho, Kentucky, Louisiana,
Missouri, Montana, Ohio, Tennessee, Texas, and Utah
as Amici Curiae in Support of Petitioner in 20-1349,
Rachel Threatt v. Ryan Thomas Farrell, et al., on
behalf of himself and all others similarly situated, et
al., was sent via Two Day Service to the U.S. Supreme
Court, and 3 copies were sent via Two Day Service and
e-mail to the following parties listed below, this 26th
day of April 2021:

Theodore Harold Frank
Hamilton Lincoln Law Institute
1629 K Street NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20006

(703) 203-3848
tfrank@gmail.com

Counsel for Petitioner

Deepak Gupta

Gupta Wessler PLLC

1900 L Street, NW, Suite 312
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 888-1741
deepak@guptawessler.com

Matthew W. Close
O’Melveny & Myers LLP
400 South Hope Street

Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899
(213) 430-6000
mclose@omm.com
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(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 | 1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E

www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Robert W. Clore

Bandas Law Firm, P.C.

802 N. Carancahua, Suite 1400
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

(361) 698-5200
rclore@bandaslawfirm.com

N. Albert Bacharach, Jr.

N. Albert Bacharach, Jr., P.A.
4128 NW 13th Street
Gainesville, FL. 32609-1807
(352) 378-9859
N.A.Bachrach@att.net

Counsel for Respondents

Kate B. Sawyer
Assistant Solicitor General
Counsel of Record
Office of the Arizona Attorney General
2005 N. Central Ave.
Phoenix, AZ 85004
(602) 542-5025
kate.sawyer@azag.gov

Counsel for Amici Curiae



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on April 26, 2021.
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Emily Mullins

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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